PR P
Sevenoaks

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES
Sevenoaks District Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2010, as amended

Notice is hereby given that Sevenoaks District Council proposes to make a variation to the
tariffs within the above named Order, as amended, for parking at the Park Road car park in
the Town of Swanley.

This Notice is issued pursuant to Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and
Regulation 25 of Part V of the Local Authorities’ Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and
Wales) Regulations 1996.

The general effect will be to make amendments to the current parking charges in the Park
Road car park:

Off-Street Dayl(s)/
Parking Y Length of Stay Current Tariff New Tariff
PI Period(s)
ace
. 30
Up to 30 mins 30p (uncharr:ged)
Monday to 50p
Friday Upto1hr 50p (unchanged)
8:30am- 70
6:30pm Up to 2 hrs 70p (uncharr:ged)
(excluding £1.10
Bank Up to 4 hrs £1.10 (unch;;n ed)
Holidays) ca Og
All day Unavailable (new .tariff)
Park Road : ;
Residents’ annual
car park, . £35
Swanley permits - £35 (unchanged)
first permit
Residents’ annual £70
permits - ' £70 (unchanged)
Monday to | second permit
Friday Residents’ annual £125
permits - £125 (unchanged)
third permit
Residents’ annual £950
permits - £250 (unchanged)
fourth permit
The changes will come into effect on Monday, 19" June 2017.
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